

Electric Vehicles for Education Program

DIRECTIONS: Please save a copy of this form to your computer by selecting "FILE/SAVE AS" before entering text and numbers. Then fill in your information electronically and select "SAVE." Note that this form requires the current Adobe Reader[®] version to function properly. Download the most recent version of Adobe Reader[®] at <u>get.adobe.com/reader/</u>.

The ComEd Electric Vehicles (EVs) For Education Program is available to public schools in the ComEd service territory that operate an internal Driver Education Program and meet other specific eligibility requirements as described in this document. The goals of the program are to introduce and familiarize tomorrow's drivers with new technology and to help mitigate three potential obstacles schools might face in integrating EVs into existing Driver Education Programs, both behind the wheel and in the classroom: (1) the cost of Charging Equipment and Installation, (2) the higher incremental purchase price of EVs, and (3) lack of classroom education materials focused on EVs. As part of the program, ComEd will collect participant's charging station data to analyze and better understand the charging habits of its customers.

The ComEd EVs For Education Program will provide assistance to schools that are accepted into the program. At its discretion, ComEd will provide: (1) funding towards the purchase and installation of one or more Level 2 (L2) Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment (EVSE, or commonly known as charging station), (2) funding towards the purchase of one or more new or used EVs, and (3) assistance with supplemental educational material focused on teaching students about EV technology and how to operate an EV in an efficient and responsible manner.

The purpose of this application is for ComEd and/or its agent(s) to determine eligibility for the program. Schools that complete and submit this form within the application period of September 1 through December 31, will be reviewed for eligibility and potential enrollment for the following calendar year. Funds for this program are limited, therefore all eligible applicants may not be selected.

EVs for Education Program Requirements

To be eligible for the program, the public school is required to meet all of the following requirements:

- 1. Must be located in the ComEd service territory and served by ComEd
- 2. Operate an internal Driver Education Program staffed by school district employees
- 3. Plan on obtaining or replacing a vehicle(s) for their Driver Education Program
- 4. Have the ability to partner with an established nonprofit foundation or organization established to benefit the school
- 5. Agree to complete periodic ComEd surveys
- 6. Agree to provide charging station data to ComEd upon request

ComEd's Electric Vehicles for Education Program **Application**

SECTION 1: Interested School's Contact Information

Contact Name:					
Contact Title/Department:		Date:			
SchoolDistrict:					
School Name:					
Address:					
City:			State:	ZIP code:	
Telephone:	Ext. #:	Email:			
SECTION 2: ComEd Account Information					

Name of ComEd Account Representative (if not applicable or unknown, write N/A):

ComEd Account Number:

SECTION 3: Eligibility and Ranking Information

Please answer Yes or No to all nine (9) statements to the right:	Yes	No	We operate an internal Driver Education Program staffed by school district employees	
	Yes	No	We are a public school served by ComEd	
	Yes	No	We currently provide EVs for student use in our Driver Education Program	
	Yes	No	If selected, we agree to purchase an EV for our Driver Education Program	
	Yes	No	If selected, we agree to purchase and install a charging station for our Driver Education Program	
	Yes	No	If selected, we agree to partner with a nonprofit foundation or organization	
	Yes	No	If selected, we agree to complete periodic surveys provided by ComEd	
	Yes	No	If selected, we agree to provide charging station data to ComEd upon request	
	Yes	No	We currently have a charging station at our school (If yes, please provide more information below regarding the type, number of chargers, intended use, etc.)	

Additional Information:

SECTION 4: Submit Application

MAIL THIS FORM TO

Commonwealth Edison Company Attn: EV for Education 3 Lincoln Center Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181-4260

OR EMAIL TO:

EVForEducation@ComEd.com

This application is not a commitment to service nor a guarantee of enrollment into the program. Completed applications received by ComEd for eligible schools on or before December 31, will be reviewed for enrollment the following calendar year for ComEd's EVs For Education Program.

Terms and conditions apply. Offers are subject to change. © Commonwealth Edison Company, 2023